
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

314-37 (COR)
Roy A. B. Quinata Relative to recognizing Fire Captain Andy R. Quinata on his retirement from the Guam Fire Department; and

commending him for over thirty (30) years of service to the people of Guam.
2/5/24

11:48 a.m.
2/9/24

11:30 a.m.
2/6/24

12:29 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
4/3/2024 10:24 AM














