I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
314-37 (COR)	Roy A. B. Quinata	Relative to recognizing Fire Captain Andy R. Quinata on his retirement from the Guam Fire Department; and	2/5/24	2/9/24	2/6/24					
		commending him for over thirty (30) years of service to the people of Guam.	11:48 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	12:29 p.m.					

Resolution No. 314-37 (COR)

Introduced by

Chris Barnett Frank Blas, Jr Joanne Brown Christopher M. Dueitas Thomas J. Fisher Jesse A. Lujan William A. Parkinson Sabina Flores Perez Joe S. San Agustin Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas Amanda L. Shelton Telo T. Tantague

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker



Relative to recognizing Fire Captain Andy R. Quinata on his retirement from the Guam Fire Department; and commending him for over thirty (30) years of service to the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÄHAN:

WHEREAS, it is the sense of I Liheslaturan Guāhan to recognize and honor those distinguished citizens who have devoted themselves to faithfully serving the best interests of the community and the needs of this great island; and

WHEREAS, one such citizen is Andy R. Quinata who was the youngest son of †Antonocio and †Teresita Quinata of the village of *Humātak*. He is a devoted husband to Antoinette Quifunas Quinata, proud father of Amber and Andy Roy Quinata, Jr., and grandfather to William Hunter; and

WHEREAS, Andy is a 1989 graduate of Guam Community College, who immediately began his career in firefighting with the Navy Federal Fire Department where he served from 1989 to 1991. He would later join the Guam Fire Department where he began his public service as a Firefighter I;

WHEREAS, in 1999, while serving at the Guam Fire Department, Andy joined enlisted in the armed forces with the Guam Air National Guard and was assigned to the Red Horse Unit. He deployed numerous times during his military career with the 254% Red Horse Air National Guard Unit for wartime and humanitarian missions, solidifying his duty not only to his island community, but to his country and recently retired as a Master Sergeant; and

WHEREAS, during his time in the Guam Fire Department, Andy was involved in several island community service events and mentoring of youth and young adults. His ambitions and legacy will continue to grow within the Guam Fire Department in the teamwork and education he has promoted amongst his fellow firefighters; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of the I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize Fire Captain Andy R. Quinata on his retirement from the Guam Fire Department; and commending him for over thirty (30) years of service to the people of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Andy R. Quinata; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hōgan Guōhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 6" DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.

CHRIS BARNETT

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHELTON

Legislative Secretary

2/8/21/ 1/:30 am

Sales of the sales

Din J

Din J

PATT A

Day of

PAR

Din

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 314-37 (COR)

Introduced by:

Roy A. B. Quinata

Chris Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lujan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
William A. Parkinson
Sabina Flores Perez
Joe S. San Agustin
Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing Fire Captain Andy R. Quinata on his retirement from the Guam Fire Department; and commending him for over thirty (30) years of service to the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

2 MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- WHEREAS, it is the sense of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* to recognize and honor
- 4 those distinguished citizens who have devoted themselves to faithfully serving the best
- 5 interests of the community and the needs of this great island; and

WHEREAS, one such citizen is Andy R. Quinata who was the youngest son of 1 2 †Antonocio and †Teresita Quinata of the village of *Humåtak*. He is a devoted husband to Antoinette Quifunas Quinata, proud father of Amber and Andy Roy Quinata, Jr., and 3 grandfather to William Hunter; and 4 WHEREAS, Andy is a 1989 graduate of Guam Community College, who 5 6 immediately began his career in firefighting with the Navy Federal Fire Department where he served from 1989 to 1991. He would later join the Guam Fire Department 7 8 where he began his public service as a Firefighter I; and 9 WHEREAS, in 1999, while serving at the Guam Fire Department, Andy joined enlisted in the armed forces with the Guam Air National Guard and was assigned to the 10 11 Red Horse Unit. He deployed numerous times during his military career with the 254th Red Horse Air National Guard Unit for wartime and humanitarian missions, solidifying 12 his duty not only to his island community, but to his country and recently retired as a 13 14 Master Sergeant; and WHEREAS, during his time in the Guam Fire Department, Andy was involved 15 16 in several island community service events and mentoring of youth and young adults. His ambitions and legacy will continue to grow within the Guam Fire Department in 17 18 the teamwork and education he has promoted amongst his fellow firefighters; now therefore, be it 19 20 RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Siette Na 21 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of the I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the 22 people of Guam, recognize Fire Captain Andy R. Quinata on his retirement from the Guam Fire Department; and commending him for over thirty (30) years of service to 23 24 the people of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules

certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

25

26

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Andy R. Quinata; and to the Honorable Lourdes
- 2 A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 6^{TH} DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA I HELTON

Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Chris Barnett, Chairperson, Committee on Rules I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 314-37 (COR) – Roy A. B. Quinata. – "Relative to recognizing Fire Captain Andy R. Quinata on his retirement from the Guam Fire Department; and commending him for over thirty (30) years of service to the people of Guam."

	INITIAL	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN			
Senator Chris Barnett Chairperson								
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Vice Chairperson	e-vote	02/06/24	/					
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member		1.5						
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member								
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Member	e-vote	02/06/24	✓					
Senator William A. Parkinson Member	e-vote	02/06/24	✓					
Senator Roy A. B. Quinata Member	RO	02/06/24	/					
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	e-vote	02/06/24	/					
Senator Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Member	e-vote	02/06/24	✓					
Senator Joanne Brown Minority Member	e-vote	02/06/24	/					
Senator Christopher M. Dueñas Minority Member	e-vote	02/06/24	✓	ų.				
Senator Thomas J. Fisher Minority Member								
Senator Telo T. Taitague Minority Member	e-vote	02/06/24	/					
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature: For Sponsor Signature:								
Staff Contact Person: Genese Morrison								
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only 9 Certified Returned Name: Bernice Rivera								
Date: February 6, 2024 at 12:29 p.m. Notes:								

February 6, 2024

MEMORANDUM

To: All Members of I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

From: Senator Roy A. B. Quinata

Subject: Notice of Presentation - Resolution No. 313-37 (COR) and Resolution No. 314-37 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join me in presenting the following:

Resolution No. 313-37 (COR) - "Relative to recognizing Fire Service Specialist Arthur T. San Nicolas on his retirement from the Guam Fire Department; and commending him for over thirty (30) years of service to the people of Guam."

Resolution No. 314-37 (COR) - "Relative to recognizing Fire Captain Andy R. Quinata on his retirement from the Guam Fire Department; and commending him for over thirty (30) years of service to the people of Guam."

The presentation will occur on Friday, February 9, 2024 at 11:30 a.m., at the Sinajana Mayor's Office - Central Community Arts Hall.

© Suite 807 DNA Bldg, 238 Archbishop FC Flores Street, Hagåtña, Guam, 96910

I look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase'